
 

            
                                                                                                                        

 

 

 

 

 

   

   
 

 

 

 

   
 

  

         

     

      

      

    

  

 

       

      

       

      
 

 

 

 

 

State of California   
Department of Industrial  Relations  

Division of Occupational Safety and Health  

Santa  Ana District  Office  

2 MacArthur Place, S uite 720  

Santa  Ana,  CA  92707  

Phone:  (714) 558-4451 Fax:  (714) 558-2035  

  Inspection #:  1494208  

  Inspection Dates:  09/22/2020 –  06/22/2021  
  Issuance Date:  06/23/2021 

  CSHO ID:  M5087  
  Optional Report #:   023-21  

Citation and Notification of Penalty  

Company Name:    La Veta Healthcare,  Inc.  
Establishment DBA:   Mainplace Post Acute  

and its successors  

Inspection Site:   1835 West La Veta Avenue  
Orange,  CA   92868  

Citation  1 Item  1   Type of Violation: Regulatory 

T8 CCR §342. Reporting Work-Connected Fatalities and Serious Injuries. 

(a) Every employer shall report immediately to the Division of Occupational Safety and Health any 

serious injury or illness, or death, of an employee occurring in a place of employment or in 

connection with any employment. The report shall be made by the telephone or through a specified 

online mechanism established by the Division for this purpose. Until the division has made such a 

mechanism available, the report may be made by telephone or email. 

Alleged Violation 

Prior to and during the course of the inspection, including but not limited to, on September 22, 2020, 

the employer failed to immediately report to the Division of Occupational Safety and Health the 

serious illness and death of an employee who was hospitalized with Covid-19 on or about August 26, 

2020 and passed away on or about September 16, 2020. 

Date By  Which  Violation Must  be  Abated:  July 26, 2021 
 
Proposed  Penalty:   $5000.00 
 

See pages 1 through 4 of this Citation and Notification of Penalty for information on employer and employee rights and responsibilities. 
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State of California 
Department of Industrial Relations 

Division of Occupational Safety and Health 

Santa Ana District Office 

2 MacArthur Place, Suite 720 

Santa Ana, CA  92707 

Phone: (714) 558-4451 Fax: (714) 558-2035 

Inspection #: 

Inspection Dates: 

Issuance Date: 

CSHO ID: 

Optional Report #: 

1494208 

09/22/2020 – 06/22/2021 

06/23/2021 

M5087 

023-21 

Citation and Notification of Penalty 

Company Name: 

Establishment DBA: 

Inspection Site: 

La Veta Healthcare, Inc. 

Mainplace Post Acute 

and its successors 

1835 West La Veta Avenue 

Orange, CA 92868 

            
                                                                                                                        

 

 

 

   
 

 

    

  

       

   

    

      

    

 

 

       

      

 
 

 

 

 

 

Citation  1 Item  2   Type of Violation: General 

T8 CCR § 5193. Bloodborne Pathogens. 

(g) Communication of Hazards to Employees. 

(2) Information and Training. 

(A) Employers shall ensure that all employees with occupational exposure participate in a training 

program which must be provided at no cost to the employee and during working hours. 

(B) Training shall be provided as follows: 

1. At the time of initial assignment to tasks where occupational exposure may take place; 

2. At least annually thereafter. 

Alleged Violation 

Prior to and during the course of the inspection, including but not limited to, on September 22, 2020, 

the employer failed to provide annual training to its employees, including but not limited to a 

Certified Nursing Assistant. 

Date By  Which  Violation Must  be  Abated:  July 26, 2021 
 
Proposed  Penalty:   $420.00 
 

See pages 1 through 4 of this Citation and Notification of Penalty for information on employer and employee rights and responsibilities. 
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State of California 
Department of Industrial Relations 

Division of Occupational Safety and Health 

Santa Ana District Office 

2 MacArthur Place, Suite 720 

Santa Ana, CA  92707 

Phone: (714) 558-4451 Fax: (714) 558-2035 

Inspection #: 
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Issuance Date: 

CSHO ID: 
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M5087 

023-21 

Citation and Notification of Penalty 
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Citation  1 Item  3   Type of Violation: General 

T8 CCR §5199. Aerosol Transmissible Diseases. 

(c) Referring Employers. In facilities, services, or operations in which there is occupational exposure 

and which meet the criteria specified by (a)(3)(A), employers are only required to comply with the 

following provisions: 

(3) The employer shall establish, implement, and maintain effective written procedures for the 

screening and referral of cases and suspected cases of AirIDs to appropriate facilities. 

Alleged Violation 

Prior to and during the course of the inspection, including but not limited to, on September 22, 2020, 

the employer failed to establish, implement, and maintain effective written procedures for the 

screening and referral of cases and suspected cases of AirID's. 

Date By  Which  Violation Must  be  Abated:  July 26, 2021  

Proposed  Penalty:   $700.00  

Juan Nava Ujitha Perera 

Compliance Officer / District Manager 

See pages 1 through 4 of this Citation and Notification of Penalty for information on employer and employee rights and responsibilities. 
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